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Coaches:

e Jon Cole
e Bob Bush

e Todd Hoffman
e Tim Rathbun

Players (36)

NAME

Isaiah Cool
Zachary Cool
Connor Dempsey
Matthew Dennis
Jadyn Dixon
Connor Dyn
Salvatore Fresco
Jordan Gibson
Richard Grabski
Logan Hewitt
Janarious Howard
Thomas Jacquays
Riley Johnson
Deacon Judd
Xander Kenniston
Landon LaFountain
William Luke
Lincoln Lynch
Jonathan Macri
Peter Macri Il
Jeremy McRedmond
Caleb Moncur-Hoke
Braden Moreau
Joseph Mulligan
Connor Obreza
Nikolai Penree
Xavier Price

Luis Reitz

Brian Rivera
Dominic Rivera
Luca Skinner
Hunter Smith
Frank Spatto

Elias Vega

Aiden Wilcox

Cole Zink

GRADE

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
11
12
12
11
11
12
11
12
11
12
11
11
11
11
12
12
12
12
12

Central Valley Academy
FHUNDE Boys (Thunder) Varsity Football
2023 - 2024

POSITION

ol/dl
OL/DL
WR/DB
TE/LB
RB/LB
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
TE/LB
RB/LB

WR/DB
TE/DB
TE/LB
RB/LB
RB/LB
QB/FS
WR/FS
OL/DL
TE/LB
OL/DL
RB/LB
QB/FS
RB/DB
OL/DL
OL/LB
OL/DL
WR/DB
RB/LB
RB/LB
OL/DL
RB/LB
OL/DL
TE/LB
OL/DL
OL/DL

HEIGHT

6'6
6'3
6'1
511
6'0
6'1
510
6'2
6'0
6'0

6'0
511
6'3
5'9
511
6'0
511
5'8
6'0
6'5
511
510
6'0
6'2
510
5'8
6'2
511
511
511
6'0
510
5'9
6'2
6'0

Athletics Director: JIm Mott
Assistant: Kolleen Rice

111 Frederick St
llion, NY, 13357
(315) 895-7471
cvalleycsd.org

WEIGHT NUMBER
285 64
243 72
140 6
155 86
205 27
240 79
240 50
290 77
176 85
185 28
175 33
142 8
195 88
170 17
185 24
166 19
140 3
220 60
175 39
300 61
150 25
155 9
176 2
195 56
185 66
135 62
165 14
175 12
175 15
225 55
175 42
240 57
175 35
270 54

247 75
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